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OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. (845)359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8526
Director

DENIAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Date: April 14,2022

Applicant:_Curly P803-22
Address: 56 S Nauraushaun, Pearl River, NY
RE: Application Made at: same

Chapter 43, Table 3.12, Column 1 R-15 District, Column 2 Group M , Column 3 SFR, Column 8 Front
Yard 30" with 20.69' proposed, Column 11 Rear Yard 35' w/ 24.52' proposed.
Two variances required

Section: _ 09-18 Block:_?’_h Lot:_4_!h_

Dear Curly

Please be advised that the Building Permit Application, which you submitted on

April 22, 2022 » has been denied. I have enclosed a Xerox copy of your application, where you will find
at the bottom the reason for denial.

In Accordance with Zoning, Chapter 43 Section 10.322 the time to appeal a determination of a
Building Inspector or Similar administrative office is thirtv (30) days from the filing of such a
determination with the Town Clerk.

The Clerk to the Zoning Board of Appeals, Debbie Arbolino, will assist you in the preparation necessary to
appear before the board.

Date
CC: Rosanna Sfraga
Liz Decort
Debbie Arbolino
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PRINT KEY - NAME ADDRESS
392489  69.18-3-38 Thomas Ryan 68 So Nauraushaun Rd,Pear! River, NY 10965
392489  69.18-3-39 Joseph Collstti 64 So Nauraushaun Rd,Peari River, NY 10885
392489 69.18-3-40 Daniel J Cooper 60 S Naurashaun Ave,Pear] River, NY 10865
392489 69.18-3-41% Thomas J Curley 56 S Nauraushaun Rd,Peari River, NY 10865
392489 69.18-342” Michael P Dinet 44 W Nauraushaun Av,Pearl River, NY 10885
302480 69.18-344 ~ Thomas E Crowe 35 Sunrise Ln,Pearl River, NY 10865
392489 69.18-3-45 < Brigid Roberts 40 W Nauraushaun Av,Pear River, NY 10865
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DECISION

FLOOR AREA RATIO VARIANCE APPROVED AND § 5.227 VARIANCE
WITHDRAWN

To: Frank Ringner ZBA#11-94
56 South Nauraushaun Avenue Date: November 16, 2011
Pearl River, New York 10965

FROM: ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS: Town of Orangetown

ZBA# 11-94: Application of Frank Ringner for variances from Chapter 43 (Zoning)
Section 3.12, R-15 District, Group M, Column 4 ( Floor Area Ratio: .20 permitted, .26
proposed) for the construction of anew single family residence and from Section 5.227
Detached structures: ( 5° from property line required ; 0.5’ from property line existing)
for an existing shed. The premises are located at 56 South Nauraushaun Avenue, Pearl
River, New York an identified on the Orangetown tax Map as Section 69.18, Block 3,
Lot 41; R-15 zoning district.

Heard by the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Orangetown at a meeting held on
Wednesday, November 16, 2011 at which time the Board made the determination
hereinafter set forth.

Frank Ringner and Robert Hoene, Architect, appeared and testified.
The following documents were presented:

1. Site plan dated 08/16/2008 signed and sealed by Atzl, Scatassa & Zigler, P.C.
2. Architectural plans dated 05/23/2011 signed and sealed by Robert Hoene,
Architect.

Mr. Mowerson made a motion to open the Public Hearing which motion was seconded by
Ms. Castelli and carried unanimously.

On advice of Dennis Michaels, Deputy Town Attorney, counsel to the Zoning Board of
Appeals, Mr.. Mowerson moved for a Board determination that the foregoing application
is a Type II action exempt from the State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA),
pursuant to SEQRA Regulations §617.5 (c) (9), (10), (12) and /or (13); which does not
require SEQRA environmental review. The motion was seconded by Ms. Castelli and
carried as follows: Mr. Sullivan, aye; Ms. Salomon, aye; Ms. Albanese, aye; Ms.
Castelli, aye; and Mr. Mowerson, aye.

Robert Hoene, Architect, testified that the applicant has inherited the house from his
family; that the house had radient heat installed and it cracked the slab that the house was
built on; that the proposal is to demolish the existing house and construct a new house;
that the lot is substantially smaller than the required 15,000 sq. ft.; that the lot is only
13,000 sq. ft.; that the proposed new house is a two story, four bedroom house; that the
proposed floor area ratio is .26; and that the existing old shed can be removed.
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Ringner
ZBA#11-94
Page2 of 4

Public Comment:
No public comment.

The Board members made personal inspections of the premises the week before the
meeting and found them to be properly posted and as generally described on the
application. ‘

A satisfactory statement in accordance with the provisions of Section 809 of the General
Municipal Law of New York was received.

Mr. Mowerson made a motion to close the Public Hearing which motion was seconded
by Ms. Castelli and carried unanimously.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: :

After personal observation of the property, hearing all the testimony and reviewing all the
documents submitted, the Board found and concluded that the benefits to the applicant if
the variance(s) are granted outweigh the detriment (if any) to the health, safety and
welfare of the neighborhood or community by such grant, for the following reasons:

1. The requested floor area ratio variance will not produce an undesirable change in the
character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties. The applicant has
withdrawn the request for the Section 5.227 variance and will remove the existing
shed. The lot is undersized by 2,000 sq. ft. and the proposed house is not out of
character with the houses in the neighborhood.

2. Therequested floor area ratio variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or.district. The
applicant has withdrawn the request for the Section 5.227 variance and will remove
the existing shed, The lot is undersized by 2,000 sq. ft. and the proposed house is not
out of character with the houses in the neighborhood. ‘

3. The benefits sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by other means feasible for
the applicant to pursue other than by obtaining variances. '

4. The requested floor area ratio variance, although substantial, affords benefits to the
applicant that are not outweighed by the detriment, if any, to the health, safety and
welfare of the surrounding neighborhood or nearby community. The requested floor
area ratio variance seems substantial but when the undersized lot is taken into
consideration, it is not an unreasonable request.

5. The applicant purchased the property subject to Orangetown’s Zoning Code (Chapter
43) and is proposing a new addition and/or improvements, so the alleged difficulty
was self-created, which consideration was relevant to the decision of the Board of
Appeals, but did not, by itself, preclude the granting of the area variances.
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Ringner .
ZBA#11-94
Page 3 of 4

DECISION: In view of the foregoing and the testimony and documents presented, the
Board: RESOLVED, that the application for the requested floor area ratio variance is
APPROVED (the §5.227 variance request is withdrawn); and FURTHER RESOLVED,
that such decision and the vote thereon shall become effective and be deemed rendered
on the date of adoption by the Board of the minutes of which they are a part.

General Conditions:

(i) The approval of any variance or Special Permit is granted by the Board in accordance
with and subject to those facts shown on the plans submitted and, if applicable, as
amended at or prior to this hearing, as hereinabove recited or set forth.

(ii) Any approval of a variance or Special Permit by the Board is limited to the specific
variance or Special Permit requested but only to the extent such approval is granted
herein and subject to those conditions, if any, upon which such approval was conditioned
which are hereinbefore set forth. o

(iii) The Board gives no approval of any building plans, including, without limitation,
the accuracy and structural integrity thereof, of the applicant, but same have been
submitted to the Board solely for informational and verification purposes relative to any
variances being requested.

(iv) A building permit as well as any other necessary permits must be obtained within a
reasonable period of time following the filing of this decision and prior to undertaking
any construction contemplated in this decision. To the extent any variance or Special
Permit granted herein is subject to any conditions, the building department shall not be
obligated to issue any necessary permits where any such condition imposed should, in the
sole judgment of the building department, be first complied with as contemplated
hereunder. Occupancy will not be made until, and unless, a Certificate of Occupancy is
issued by the Office of Building, Zoning and Planning Administration and Enforcement
which legally permits such occupancy.

(v) Any foregoing variance or Special Permit will lapse if any contemplated construction
of the project or any use for which the variance or Special Permit is granted is not
substantially implemented within one year of the date of filing of this decision or that of
any other board of the Town of Orangetown granting any required final approval to such
project, whichever is later, but in any event within two years of the filing of this decision.
Merely obtaining a Building Permit with respect to construction or a Certificate of
Occupancy with respect to use does not constitute “substantial implementation” for the
purposes hereof. :
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Ringner
ZBA#11-94
Page 4 of 4

The foregoing resolution to approve the application for the requested floor area ratio
variance (§5.227 variance request is withdrawn) was presented and moved by Ms.
Albanese, seconded by Mr. Mowerson and carried as follows: Ms. Castelli, aye; Mr.
Sullivan, aye; .Ms. Albanese, aye; Ms. Salomon, aye; and Mr. Mowerson, aye.

The Administrative Aide to the Board is hereby authorized, directed and empowered to
sign this decision and file a certified copy thereof in the office of the Town Clerk. -

DATED: November 16, 2011

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
By
Deborah Arbolino
: Administrative Aide

DISTRIBUTION:

APPLICANT TOWN CLERK

2ZBA MEMBERS HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

SUPERVISOR ASSESSOR

TOWN BOARD MEMBERS DEPT. of ENVIRONMENTAL

TOWN ATTORNEY MGMT. and ENGINEERING

DEPUTY TOWN ATTORNEY FILE,ZBA, PB

OBZPAE CHAIRMAN, ZBA, PB, ACABOR

BUILDING INSPECTOR -B.vW.
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GENERAL:

I. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR
PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTIONS WITH THE
WORK, FOR THE ACTS OR OMISSION OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS OR ANY
COTHER PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK, OR FOR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF
THEM TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
THESE SPECIFICATIONS ARE GENERAL IN FORM. THE CONTRACTOR(S) IN APPLYING THEM
ASSUME(S) COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEIR USE, SUBSTITUTIONS, CHANGES AND
OMISSIONS.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
CONSIDERED AS REASONABLY CORRECT, BUT IT SHALL BE UNDERSTOOD THAT THEY ARE
SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR DESIRABLE AT THE TIME OF
INSTALLATION TO MEET ANY UNFORESEEN OR OTHER CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS FROM THE DRAWINGS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY MATERIALS, FIXTURES, APPLIANCES AND LABOR
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE ALL WORK NOTED ON PLANS AND AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED.
ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND FREE FROM ANY DEFECTS. ALL WORK SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN A COMPETENT, WORKMANLIKE MANNER ACCEPTABLE WITH MODERN
PRACTICE. MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT
COMPLIANCE WITH NOT ONLY THE MANUFACTURERS' PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS, BUT ALSO
THE STANDARDS OF RECOGNIZED AGENCIES OR ASSOCIATIONS. PROVIDE TEMPORARY
PROTECTION OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENTS.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE SITE, PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WITH THE WORK, AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME. IF THERE 1S ANY
VARIATION FROM THESE DRAKINGS, HE IS DIRECTED TO NOTIFY THE OWNER AND/OR THE
ARCHITECT. IT 1S INTENDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR PROVIDE A COMPLETE JOB. ANT
OMISSIONS IN THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS REMOVING SUCH ITEMS
FROM THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE CONTRACTOR.

5. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL HAVE AND MAINTAIN CONTRACTORS' LIABILITY PROPERTY
DAMAGE INSURANCE AND WORKMANS COMFENSATION INSURANCE. ALL PHASES OF
CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL SAFETY LAKWS.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES, FURNISHING, FIXTURES
AND MATERIAL FROM DAMAGE DUE TC THIS CONSTRUCTION, BUILD ALL NECESSARY
BARRICADES AND FURNISH NECESSARY LIGHTING AND DANGER HWARNINGS, CONTRACTOR
SHALL, IF APPLICABLE, PROTECT EXISTING STRUCTURE FROM DAMAGE DURING
CONSTRUCTION AND ENSURE STRUCTURAL INTESRITY.

6.BY SUBMITTING A BID, THE CONTRACTOR ASSERTS THAT THE WORK SITE AND THESE
DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN THOROUSHLY EXAMINED AND THE WORK SCCFE IS FULLY
UNDERSTOOD. ALL QUESTIONS RESARDING THE WORK SCOPE SHALL BE ANSIWERED
PRIOR TO STARTING HWORK.

- 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROUECT

: AND SHALL BEREIMBURSED BY THE OWNER UPON PROOF OF PATYMENT AND RECEIFPT OF
PERMITS. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FINAL APPROVALS AND CERTIFICATE OF
CCCUPANCY UPON COMPLETION OF WORK AND SHALL FORWARD SAME TO THE OKWNER.

- &.THE CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COORDINATION BETWEEN TRADES
INVOLVING STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND ANY OTHER WHWORK
RELATED TO INSURE PROPER COORDINATION IN THE RESIDENCE SO AS TO CAUSE THE
LEAST POSSIBLE INCONVENIENCE AND DISTURBANCE TO THE OWNER. MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE CONFINED TO THE SPACE AND LOCATIONS ALLOWED. IF
THERE IS5 ANY CHANGE FROM THESE DRAWINGS, THE OWNER AND/OR ARCHITECT MUST BE
NOTIFIED.

4. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY SKILLED AND GQUALIFIED WORKERS N THEIR
APPROPRIATE TRADES. CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP SUFFICIENT MANPOWER ON THE JOB
AT ALL TIMES TO PERFORM THE WORK IN THE MOST EXPEDITIOUS MANNER CONSISTENT
WITH GO0D WORKMANSHIP, SOUND BUSINESS PRACTICE, AND IN THE BEST INTEREST OF
THE ONWNER. ALL WORKMANSHIFP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR
FROM DATE OF OWNER'S ACCEPTANCE. WORK PERFORMED OVER ANY SURFACE
CONSTITUTES ACCEPTANCE OF THAT SURFACE FOR THE SPECIFIED GQUALITY OF THE
HORK BEING FERFORMED THEREON. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS MUST CONFORM TO ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL CODES.

- IO.PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING AREAS AND/OR SURFACES DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION

o ACTIVITIES, IF APPLICABLE. WHEN EXTERIOR OPENINGS ARE MADE IN EXISTING WORK,
THEY SHALL BE COVERED WITH WATERTIGHT PROTECTION AT THE END OF THE DAYS'
HWORK, MAINTAIN PREMISES FREE FROM ACCUMULATIONS OF WASTE, DEBRIS, AND
RUBBISH CAUSED BY OFERATIONS,

GENERAL NOTES & ELEVATIONS

8CALE: 4" =
. UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, REMOVE ALL PAINT AND VARNISH SPOTS FROM

FLOOR, GLASS, TILE, ETC. AND LEAVE ALL DOORS AND SASH FREE TO MOVE PROPERLY.

ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE IN PERFECT OPERATION. REMOVE FROM PREMISES ALL
RUBBISH AND ACCUMULATED MATERIALS OF WHATEVER NATURE, EXCEPT AS INDICATED
BY OWNER. FLOORS SHALL BE LEFT IN CLEAN, ORDERLY CONDITIONS ACCEPTABLE TO
THE OWNER AND READY FOR OCCUPANCTY.

12.00 ROT DISTURB PORTIONS OF PROPERTY CUTSIDE BUILDING AREA EXCERPT AS
APPROVED. DO NOT STORE BUILDING MATERIALS, DO NOT DUMP OR DEPOSIT

EXCAVATED MATERIALS, REFUSE, AND OTHER OBUECTS RESULTING FROM DEMCLITION OR
CONSTRUCTION WORK WITHIN THESE AREAS. NO VEHICLES OR PERSONS CONCERNED WITH

WORK PERMITTED TO PASS OVER THESE AREAS EXPECT AFTER OBTAINING EXPRESS
PERMISSION.

IZ.EXCAVATE ALL EARTH, BOULDERS, LOOSE AND SOFT ROCK AS SHOWN ON PLANS, ALL
FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH. EARTH SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
SUPPORTING THWO TONS PSF. EXCAVATE FOR FOUNDATION WALLS, AREAS, DRIVEWAYS,
ETC., AND SUCH OTHER WORK AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO THE DEPTHS SHOWN ON THE

DRANWINGS. ALL TRENCHES FOR FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS, ETC., MUST HAVE SOLID LEVEL

AND UNDISTURBED BOTTOMS. STACK ALL TOPSOIL IN A NEAT PILE WHEN DIRECTED BY
OWNER.
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ZONING INFORMATION
| R-15 ZONE REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED o o
o 56 S. NAURAUSHAUN ROAD - — S g2l E 2475
NEW CONTINUOUS ~ EW WALL LOUVER OVIDE ICE AND T1  PEARL RIVER, NEW YORK T ,
RIDGE VENT, ~ STYLE TO BE SELECTED WATER SHIELD IN ALL
TYPICAL | VALLEYS, TTP. | MAX. FLOOR AREA 20% (2,709 s.£) | 12.73% (1,724 s.£) | 17.29% (2,342 s.£.) -
MIN. LOT AREA 15,000 s.1. 13,545 s.1. no change OF 1
NEW ROCK——— MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 100 ft. 108.59 fi. no change ~Z | 8%
FELT PROVIDE MINIMUM STREET FRONTAGE 75 ft. 108.59 fi. 1o change 3 Rt
ICE AND WATER MIN. FRONT YARD 30 ft. 30.77 ft. 2069 ft. % 2
SHIELD N e,  MIN. SIDE YARD 20 . 2320 fi. 23.20 ft. gg NEW DECK ON—_
‘  MIN. TOTAL SIDE YARD n/a n/a n/a GRADE ’
ALUM. GUTTERS REAR YARD SETBACK 35 ft. 30.73 fi. 2452 %t K < EXIST.
AND LEADERS, , ~ | ONE )
TYPICAL MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 1 foot/ft.=2320ft| 1350 L. no change Z i STORY
mxggMnmaim ,<[ 3’; DEMO EXIST L 23
- . % PORCH. RE-BULD [ ]
EW H WITH r
NEW RIDGE BEAM, SEE PLAN FOR SIZE. h ?;Eéo:@ﬁc EXIST. ONE STORY g{
_ ‘ 3 -~ HOUSE NO. 56 @
| NEW SHUTTERS; COLLAR TES 48" OC. f = CROSS HATCH " Q
SMETo e oL o 3 a8l INDICATES NEW ONE =
|z | eELEcTED g 8. STORY ADDITION AN 2320' i
®|q | NEw sIDING TO Z 3 N . S
- BE SELECTED 20" CESHELD |, GUTERLINE - 9 , ‘&
o | oN T;’vEK HOUSE | RO0F TS o O W N o 509 / S 3 =
WRA e | | EX!'ER@R’ GRADE YHOoD. ’ 5 3 ’ by
. j E o srrucTuraL ddumn RANAD S 5 3 21 orvewar | | Q
NEW STONE VENEER T ~ , el SBGLES O B L. NEW COVERE 2 Q |
e i : = Uty = dii— o o e FORCH 2 ol §
MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS —— L , wSwane o\ LIE 5 4 PONT 24" K EXISTING WALKWAY g I
— Z i Z R~43 NaULATION \ N PROVIDE AIR BAFFLE §§
NEW CONC- RAISED PANELS h X A , : STl ISE
m?!fﬂm ON t l] 5 { { ] [ t } 5 - | "‘" ""\‘\\" Ny zmﬁxfﬁ N 5! 270" E 24775
CONCRETE FOOTING, o L] L] L | @& i e e FASCIA BOARD CLAD N ALUM. SOUTH NAURAUSHAUN ROAD
3e" MIN. BELOW ' ; A B2 FT. RIGHT OF WAY
SRADE ; iyl & ;
FRONT ELEVATION 2 SITEPLAN @
T P T = 2 ik 1 ECALE: P =200 Q>
SCALE: 4" = IO (2}2 % 6 TOP PLATES. (TYFiCAL) >3 FRs; g"ﬁ AN OUNER'S PROVIDED d
NEW ADDITION P
206 WOOD STIDS # 16" OF: =3
WITH R-21 INGULATION =
(222 x 6 SOLE FLA >3
12°dia x 1-6* LONG ANCHOR ;::j
= ~ PROVIDE ICE AND W CONTINUOUS
- 5 /——— WATER SHIELD IN ALL / RIDGE VENT, TYPICAL
NEW R 12" PREMOLDED EXPANSION JONTSZ < 5 YALLEYS TYP.
SHINGLES ON 1B* \ 2° CONCRETE BLOCK FONDATION a
FELT. PROVIDE \ UALL U/ HORIONTAL RENFORCING
'tcs’ ANDQ WATER \ i ]
SHIELD IN = L 4 CONCRETE S4B RENFORCED
VALLEYS, TYP. e i —
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARREER ON
e mmmmma/-v
NEW SIDING TO—— ‘ |
W SIDING TC ~ 1% x 4% CONCRETE — NEW ROO :
oN T vER HOUSE | \\ At SHinGLES O 15# =
HRAT AN L rospatonuL ’ N
N\ s ==
= = = {3,509 PSD% WIDE X 2* DEEP ’ ,
| ~ () WALL SECTION —— =
X v SCALE: NTS ( i | -
L -
; —
{ ; : =
——f =i | | I | | =
mER 1 ] NEU DECK T BE NEW SIDING Jo BE—b= =
FRAMED SELECTED ON TYVEK —
il 1l TREATED LUMBER HOUSE WRAP | -
S | S | A — - |
" £ - ;
——— . GONOTUBE - ; E | ———
IR o |13 | Sbcacromcatovoncommos T E
| (e i gy g A ] g | | O GRA == | NCRETE FOOTING, 36" MIN. BELOW GRADE -k
IGHT ELEVATION |y PBEOWeRDETYR S L | 2
i LEFT ELEVATION ;_ 0 =

ROOF SLOPE
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Rise 12" per foot (i:1) and greater 2 2 2
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BUILDING CODE:

JCURRENT 2020 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND 2020 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING

CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

CURRENT 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

USE GROUP:
R-5 RESIDENTIAL: SINGLE FAMILY
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION

VB COMBUSTIBLE, UNPROTECTED.

STRUCTURAL DES] LOADING:

; ROOF: 30 LBS/SF LL + |0 LBS/SF DL = 40 PSF.
LOCATION PERFORMANCE REGUIRED|PERFORMANCE PROVIDED o ‘ o g
e — — CEILH 10 LBS/SF LL + 10 LBS/SF DL = 20 PSF.
WAL R2I R2I FIRST FLOOR: 40 LBS/SF LL + 0 LBS/SF DL = 50 PSF.
FLOOR R-30 NOT APPLICABLE SECOND FLOOR: 40 LBS/SF LL + IO LBS/SF DL = 50 PSE.
SLAZING V35 e  DECK: 30 LBS/SF LL + 35 LBS/SF DL = 65 PSF.
BASEMENT WALL =5 NOT APPLICABLE | arames BS/SE LL + |
STAIRS: 40 L + 10 LBS/SF DL = .

SLAB EDSE (ON GRADE) R-IO R-10 - i /57 DL = 50 PSR
AL SPrE —= P ————— ATTIC: 20 LBS/5F LL + 10 LBS/SF DL = 30 PSF.

TABLE R 301.2() EXTERIOR BALCONIES: 60 LBS/5F LL + 10 LBS/SF DL = 10 PSF.
o ind design_ subject to damage from . GUARDRAIL & HANDRAILS: 200 LBS/SF LL + 20 LBS/SF DL = 220 PSF.

=
srow 10ad | Frors |opoarapncl and. | "o | setemic e, |tecmie L freezing | anual | | ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING RM. 40 LBS/SF LL + 1O LBS/SF DL = 50 PSF.

30 st NG to 6:‘,%6;:5 reglon zone | design weathering depth | MO erate b index temp. ’ ’ g . ’ ; .
2g. fr. | e te | 22— ategory —zavers "t heavy ——1 | sLeEPING ROOMS: 30 LBS/SF LL + 20 LBS/SF DL = 50 PSF.
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